West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.




ASIS Jump to: FORMS ﬁ'@ @Home f?Personalize @Accessﬁbilﬂy ﬁApp Help (’ About

Welcome, Alisha S Pettit Budgeting Accounts Receivable Accounts Payable
Solicitation Response(SR) Dept: 0313

Function: New Phase: Final

ID: ESR03132500000005430 Ver.: 1

= List View

[eHEIC RN Ol FI I Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information | Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: 1627005 SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order SO Dept: 0313
Vendor ID: VS0000042049 ﬁl SO Doc ID: DEP2500000015
Legal Name: FYRE MARKETING LLC Published Date: 2/26/25
Alias/DBA: Close Date: 3/13/25

Total Bid: $13,822.28 Close Time: 13:30

Response Date: 03/13/2025 Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: REAP / YEP Promotional ltems

Response Time: 9:50 %
Responded By User ID: FYREMARKTLLC ﬁ] Total of Header Attachments: 1
First Name: MARGINA Total of All Attachments: 1

Last Name: HUETE

Email: bids@fyremarketingadviso

Phone: 8137535252




Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder:

Solicitation Description:

1627005
REAP / YEP Promotional Items

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order
Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2025-03-13 13:30 SR 0313 ESR03132500000005480 1

VENDOR

VS0000042049
FYRE MARKETING LLC

Solicitation Number:

Total Bid:

Comments:

CRFQ 0313 DEP2500000015

13822.28000000000065483618527 Response Date:  2025-03-13

Response Time:

09:50:17

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Joseph E Hager lll
(304) 558-2306
joseph.e.hagerii@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X

FEIN#

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed:  Mar 13, 2025

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Insulated Cooler Bags 60.00000 EA 5.990000 359.40

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80141605

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Insulated Cooler Bags, per section 3.1.1 of the attached specifications.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Mood Stadium Cups with Straws 250.0000C EA 1.390000 347.50
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80141605
Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Mood Stadium Cups with Straws, per section 3.1.2 of the attached specifications.
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Crossland Camp Chairs, or equal 20.00000 EA 49.990000 999.80
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80141605
Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Crossland Camp Chairs, or equal, per section 3.1.3 of the attached specifications.
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Oversize Beach Towels 20.00000 EA 16.990000 339.80
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80141605
Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Oversize Beach Towels, per section 3.1.4 of the attached specifications.
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 Travel Tumblers 40.00000 EA 5.990000 239.60
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80141605

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Travel Tumblers, per section 3.1.5 of the attached specifications.

Date Printed:  Mar 13, 2025

Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 Campfire Mugs 72.00000 EA 8.990000 647.28

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80141605

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:

Campfire Mugs, per section 3.1.6 of the attached specifications.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 Recycled Blend Totes 40.00000 EA 5.990000 239.60

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80141605

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Recycled Blend Totes, per section 3.1.7 of the attached specifications.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8 Stainless Steel Straw Kits 2750.000C EA 1.090000 2997.50

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80141605

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Stainless Steel Straw Kits, per section 3.1.8 of the attached specifications.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9 Wood Ornaments 1500.000C EA 0.790000 1185.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80141605

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:

Wood Ornaments, per section 3.1.9 of the attached specifications.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10 21" Weekender Duffel Bag 20.00000 EA 50.990000 1019.80

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80141605

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:

21" Weekender Duffel Bag, per section 3.1.10 of the attached specifications.

Date Printed: ~ Mar 13, 2025 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11 Recycled Water Bottle Ink Pens 1000.000C EA 0.590000 590.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80141605

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:

Recycled Water Bottle Ink Pens, per section 3.1.11 of the attached specifications.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12 7" Recycled Frishees 400.0000C EA 1.990000 796.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80141605

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:

7" Recycled Frisbees, per section 3.1.12 of the attached specifications.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13 Mood Erasers 1500.000C EA 0.790000 1185.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80141605

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:

Mood Erasers, per section 3.1.13 of the attached specifications.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14 Cinch Top Backpacks 200.0000C EA 3.390000 678.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80141605

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:

Cinch Top Backpacks, per section 3.1.14 of the attached specifications.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price

Ln Total Or Contract Amount

15 H2GO Hydra Bottles, or Equivalent 200.0000C EA 10.990000

2198.00

Comm Code

Manufacturer Specification
80141605

Model #

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:

H2GO Hydra Bottles, or Equivalent, per section 3.1.15 of the attached specifications.

Date Printed:  Mar 13, 2025 Page: 4

FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

16 Shipping 1.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
78121603

Commodity Line Comments: shipping is included

Extended Description:
Shipping Fee

Date Printed: ~ Mar 13, 2025 Page: 5 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05



FYRE MARKETING
ADVISORS

SPECIFICATION SHEET

Promotional Items




R% FYRE MARKETING
- ADVISORS

SKU FM-ICBGO001

Product Details

Custom cooler bag is perfect for holding 6-packs, plastic food containers and freezer meals.

*  BRAND: FyreMarketing

e MATERIAL:

- Outer Material: 70D polyester
 DIMENSIONS: 6" H x 8-1/2" W x 6" D inches
e CAPACITY: Holds 6 standard 120z cans
e COLOR: Navy Blue

e CLOSURE: Zippered main compartment
e STRAPS: Adjustable shoulder strap

e FEATURES:

- Foam insulation

- Heat-sealed, water-resistant PEVA lining
- Slip pocket to front




FYRE MARKETING
ADVISORS

Product Name Mood Stadium Cups with Straws

SKU FM-MSCS001

Product Details

Stadium cup is made from durable plastic. Cup and straw change colors when exposed to ice-cold
liquids. Frosted lid makes this cup travel-ready and car-friendly.

*  BRAND: FyreMarketing

e MATERIAL:

- Cup & straw: #5 PP plastic

- Lid: #4 LDPE plastic

e SIZE: Straw approximately 9" long

e CAPACITY: 17 oz minimum

e FEATURES: Cup and straw changes color from blue to purple with ice-cold liquids
e COLOR: Blue/Purple

e CLOSURE: Snap-on frost color lid




FYRE MARKETING
ADVISORS

Product Name Crossland Camp Chairs

SKU FM-CCCHRSO001

Product Details

This camp chair is made from diamond pattern 600D polyester and a black metal frame. Features a colorblocked
design, integrated bottle opener and reflective accents on the back of chair and bottle opener strap.

. BRAND: FyreMarketing

. MATERIAL:

. 600D Polyester with diamond pattern

. Steel frame

. COLOR: Gray in color with royal blue trim
e WEIGHT CAPACITY: 300 Ibs

. DIMENSIONS: 36-1/2" H x 33" W x 21" D inches
. FEATURES:

- Two (2) mesh cup holders

- Metal bottle opener on side strap

- Reflective accents

- Carrying Bag




ﬁ% FYRE MARKETING
- ADVISORS

Product Name Oversize Beach Towels

SKU FM-OBT001

Product Details

This beach towel is perfect for beachside getaways, trips to the pool or even bath time. Extra-large
towels are made with a super-soft velour front and an absorbent looped cotton terry underside.

e BRAND: FyreMarketing

e MATERIAL: A cotton terry/velour blend
e DIMENSIONS: 35” x 70” inches

e FEATURES: Hemmed edges

e COLOR: Ocean blue




FYRE MARKETING
ADVISORS

Product Name Travel Tumblers

SKU FM-TTBLRO001

Product Details

Use this travel tumbler for coffee, tea, water or other beverages and see your logo with each use. This
cup is designed to be used on the go.

*  BRAND: FyreMarketing

e MATERIAL:

- Tumbler: Double-wall #5 PP plastic

- Lid: #4 LDPE plastic

e CAPACITY: 150z

e FEATURES: BPA free

e CLOSURE: Snap-on lid with drink through opening
e COLOR:

- Tumbler: Cyan

- Lid: Royal Blue




FYRE MARKETING
ADVISORS

Product Name Campfire Mugs

SKU FM-CMPMGO001

Product Details

Promotional mug made of ceramic.

e BRAND: FyreMarketing

e MATERIAL: Ceramic

e SIZE: 3.5" inches tall

e CAPACITY: Minimum of 15 oz
e COLOR: Maize or cream

e HANDLE: Large, D-shaped




FYRE MARKETING
ADVISORS

Product Name Recycled Blend Totes

SKU FM-RBTO001

Product Details

Eco friendly tote bags.

e BRAND: FyreMarketing

e MATERIAL: 70-80% recycled cotton and 20-30% rPET
e SIZE: 15" W x 16” H inches

e COLOR: Green with natural trim and handles

e HANDLE: Dual 23" length




FYRE MARKETING
ADVISORS

K
Product Name Stainless Steel Straw Kits

SKU FM-STSTRWKITO001

Product Details

Minimize waste with these reusable straw kits. Set include a stainless steel straw, a wire cleaning brush
and a silicone tip.

*  BRAND: FyreMarketing

e MATERIAL:

- Straw: Stainless steel with silicone tip

- Case: Non-woven polypropylene

e COLOR: Royal blue

 DIMENSIONS:

- Straw length: 9.25" long x .25" diameter

- Size (case): 11.125" x 3.25"

¢ INCLUDES: Silicon tip and wire cleaning brush




FUIRIE AR VN PRODUCT DATA SHEET

ADVISORS

Product Name Wood Ornaments

SKU FM-WO001

Product Details

Minimize waste with these reusable straw kits. Set include a stainless steel straw, a wire cleaning brush
and a silicone tip.

¢ BRAND: FyreMarketing

*  MATERIAL: Wood

e DIMENSIONS: 3 1/2"W x2 1/4"H x 1/8"D
e INCLUDES: Complimentary twine cord

e SHAPE: Snowflake

e COLOR: Wood




R% FYRE MARKETING
- ADVISORS

SKU FM-WDBGO001

Product Details

This duffel is perfect for trips to the gym or overnight stays. Includes a shoe pocket to keep footwear
separate from clothing.

*  BRAND: FyreMarketing

e MATERIAL: 600D polyester

¢ DIMENSIONS: 10" H x 21"W x 9"D includes

e COLOR: Gray

e COMPARTMENTS;

- U-shaped zippered main compartment

- Front zippered pocket

e FEATURES:

- Size zippered pockets

- Top grab handles with and adjustable shoulder strap




FYRE MARKETING
ADVISORS

Product Name Recycled Water Bottle Ink Pens

SKU FM-RWBIP001

Product Details

*  BRAND: FyreMarketing

*  MATERIAL: Composed of recycled PET water bottles
e DIMENSIONS: L 144mm x D 11.5mm

e COLOR: Blue Translucent

e BARREL: Plastic Barrel

e« POINT TYPE: Ballpoint

e MECHANISM: Push button mechanism
e WEIGHT: 13g

e FEATURES:

- Black Ink

- Gelink

- Push button colour reflects ink colour




FUIRIE AR VN PRODUCT DATA SHEET

ADVISORS

Product Name 7" Recycled Frisbees

SKU FM-RF001

Product Details

Fly responsibly with our Recycled Frisbee! Made from durable, post-consumer recycled materials, this
frisbee is a fun and eco-conscious choice for outdoor play. Enjoy hours of fun while making a positive
impact on the planet.

*  BRAND: FyreMarketing

* MATERIAL: Recycled polypropylene
e SIZE: 7” inches

e COLOR: Green




FYRE MARKETING PRODUCT DATA SHEET

ADVISORS

Product Name Mood Erasers

SKU FM-MERSO001

Product Details

The heat of your hand changes the color of the eraser, so you can have fun making corrections.

e BRAND: FyreMarketing

e MATERIAL: Rubber

e SIZE: 2" W x 1” H x ¥4” thick
¢ COLOR: Assorted Colors

e FEATURES:

- Color changing

- Rectangular shaped




FYRE MARKETING
ADVISORS

Product Name Cinch Top Backpacks

SKU FM-CTBPCKO001

Product Details

With just a few items to carry this custom drawstring backpack will help. Great for grabbing gear to go to practice or

great for going on an errands run. These drawstring backpacks would be great employee appreciation gifts or great
table top handouts.

. BRAND: FyreMarketing

. MATERIAL: 210D polyester fabric

. SIZE: 18” x 16” inches

. POCKETS: Two outside pockets, a mesh side pocket, and front zippered pocket
. STRAP: With adjustable, padded, shoulder straps

. CLOSURE: cinch closure

. COLOR: Royal Blue

. FEATURES:

- Color changing

- Rectangular shaped




R% FYRE MARKETING
- ADVISORS

SKU FM-HWBO001

Product Details

Your message comes out looking slick on this metallic printed h2go water bottle. A flip-up sipper spout
on the black screw-on cover prevents splashes when they're on-the-go. A removable straw is connected
to the spout so you don't even need to tip your head back.

e BRAND: FyreMarketing

e MATERIAL:

- Single-wall stainless steel

- Lid-straw: #5 PP plastic

¢ DIMENSIONS: 9" x 2 %” inches

e CAPACITY: 24 oz

e CLOSURE: A screw on cap with flip up straw

e COLOR: White

*  FEATURES: Integrated straw built into lid design




